

18th October, 2017

**Department of Corporate Services** 

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code-533018

Sub: Notice of Board Meeting for approval of Un-audited Financial Results

Pursuant to provisions of Regulations 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2017, *inter-alia*, to consider and adoption of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

Further, in terms of the Prohibition of insider Trading Code adopted by the Company, the Trading Window for dealing in the Company's shares shall remain closed from  $27^{th}$  October, 2017 to  $8^{th}$  November, 2017 (both days inclusive).

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Simplex Mills Company Limited** 

Shekhar R Singh Director



# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

#### SIMPLEX

Registered Office: Simplex Mills Compound, 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharaj Chowk, Mahalaxmi (E), Mumbal-400011 CIN- L21010MH1994PL0078137 Tel: 91 22 23082951 Fax: 91 22 23072773 Website: www.simplex-group.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Simplex Papers Limited will be held on Monday, the 6th November, 2017, inter-alia, to consider and take on record of an Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017.

This Notice may be accessed on the web-sites of the Company i.e. www.simplex-group.com and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For Simplex Papers Limited Shekhar R Singh Director

: 19th October, 2017 : Mumbai

SIMPLEX

Registered Office: Simplex Mills Compound, 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharai Chowk, Mahalaxmi (E., Mumbai-40011 CIN-L65900MH1999PLC116585 Tel: 91 22 23072773 Website: www.simplex-group.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Simplex Mills Company Limited will be held on Monday, 6th November, 2017, interalia, to consider and take on record of an Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2017.

This Notice may be accessed on the web-sites of the Company i.e. www.simplexgroup.com and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

> For Simplex Mills Company Limited Shekhar R Singh Director

Date : 19th October, 2017 Place : Mumbai

### **ENGINEERING WORKS**

Registered Office: Simplex Mills Compound, 30, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Sant Gadge Maharai Chowk, Mahalaxmi (E), Mumbai-400011 CIN-L17110MH1912PLC000351 Tel: 91 22 23082951 Fax: 91 22 23072773 Website: www.simplex-group.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Simplex Realty Limited will be held on Thursday, the 2<sup>rd</sup> November, 2017, *inter-alia*, to consider and take on record of an Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

SIMPLEX

This Notice may be accessed on the web-sites of the Company i.e. <a href="https://www.simplex-group.com">www.simplex-group.com</a> and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com
For Simplex Realty Limited

Shekhar R Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

: 19th October, 2017

DRMENGGRNC-73-2017) is invited by DRM/Engg/S.E. Railway/Ranchi for and on behalf of President of India for the following work: Name of work: In-situ re-conditioning of CMS crossings by using technology of Translamatic Robotic Welder in identified station yard of Ranchi Division. **Tender Value**: Rs. 1,02,01,233/-. **E.M.D.**: Rs. 2,01,010/-Tender Closing date & time: 22.11.2017 at 15.00 hrs. Tenderers can visit the website www.ireps.gov.in for online tendering. Contractors are allowed to make payments against these tenders towards tender document cost and earnest money only through online payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft Banker's cheque. Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed. E Tender notice is available on notice board in the office of Divl. Rlv. Manager (Engg.) S.E. Rly DRM building, Ranchi-

South Eastern Railway

#### **BF** Utilities Limited

Regd. & Head Office: MUNDHWA PUNECANTONMENT, PUNE- 4110036

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby that the Share Certificate Nos:24381 For BF Utilities Limited fully paid up Equity Share of Rs.5/- each of this company bearing Distinctive Nos. 3209893 -3210253.

Respectively standing in the mes of SHRIKRISHNA names VISHWANATH BHAGWAT and VISHWANATH SHRIKANT BHAGWAT ioint holder respectively have been reported to be lost or mislaid. Any claim relating to this share certificate should be notified within Fifteen days from the date of publication of this NOTICE to the Registered Office of the Company. Otherwise duplicate share Certificate in respect of lost share certificate will be issued to the above mentioned Owners and no claim will be entertained thereafter.

FOR BF Utilities Limited MR BHALCHANDRA MITKARI

Pune Date: 19/10/2017

(Company Secretary)

Open Tender (Tender Notice No.

#### **WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY OPEN TENDER, ENGINEERING** BRANCH, DT. 16.10.2017

BRANCH, DI. 16.1U.2017
E-Tender is invited on behalf of the President of India acting through Sr. Divisional Engineer (Co-ordination), Divisional Railway, Jabalpur for the following works:-(1) NIT No.: DRM W-JBP-125-2017 Name of Work with Location: 2 Misc. works under Assistant Divisional Engineers Beohari Part A-Improvement of institute & badminton hall at BEHR in Katni-Singrauli Section under Assistant Divisional Engineers Beohari Subdivision. Part B- Repair of service building in Katni-Singrauli section. Approx. Cost of the Work: ₹ 56.43 Lakhs Earnest Money to be deposited: ₹ 1,12.870/- Completion Period: 08 months Last Date & Time for Submission of Tender: upto 15.00 Hrs. on 24.11.2017. Opening Date: 24.11.2017 at 15.15 Hrs. Complete information of the above E-tenders is a v a i1 a b1 e o n w e b s i t e "https://ireps.gov.in" and also pinned on the notice board of the Divisional Railway Manager (Works) Office of West Central Railway, Jabalpur. Tenders other than in the form of e-bids shall not be accepted against above tenders. E-Tender is invited on behalf of the

Divisional Railway Manager (Works) West Central Railway. Jabalpur

# **BORATORIES LIMITED**

c. Ltd., Karnik Road, Chikan Ghar, Kalyan, Dist. Thane-421301 (022) 22074294 CIN NO.: L99999MH1942PLC003556 J.B. Nesltd.com Email Id: chemopharmalab@gmail.com

INANCIAL RESULTS

In term	STANDLONE			
Educat Rules 2	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept., 2017	Half Year Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept., 2017	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept., 2016	
the divi	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
IEPFA	2,341	3,718	1,490	
A list of	1,616	2,204	1,046	
years a the wet The country shares action a amount requisif Rs/- each) unclaim	1,616 15,000 85,226 (1.08)	2,204 15,000 85,226 1.98	1,046 15,000 38,385 0.70	
Notice  /- each) accord: Please	(1.08)	1.98	0.70	

such thrly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation IEPF, firments) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial For any Websites

company / Associate Company. These are Standalone Results as intimated

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD FOR CHEMO PHARMA LABORATORIES LTD. ASHOK SOMANI

DIRECTOR

#### IKKIM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OLD TOURISM COMPLEX, M.G. MARG, GANGTOK, EAST SIKKIM-737101, FAX: 03592-207572

Email: spsc-skm@nic.in Website:www.spscskm.gov.in Date: 18/10/2017 "DIV/EXAM/2017

## EMPLOYMENT NOTICE

as in prescribed forms are invited from the eligible local candidates andidates of Indian Origin for filling up of 32 (thirty two) posts of Notic fessor in the PB-3 of Rs. 15600-39100 plus Grade Pay of Rs. 6000/-MBL n Resource Development Department, Government of Sikkim, at 2 Oct Recruitment.

Roadates are advised to visit the SPSC website for detail Advertisement, Notice and download the application form, from official Website

Memcskm.gov.in been IPR/PUB/Classi/17-18

The !

2017

existi

The

airea

(Bimla Rai. Smt.) Controller of Examinations Sikkim Public Service Commission

# **Gujarat Informatics Limited**

Block no.1, 8th Floor, Udyog Bhavan, Sector 11, Gandhinagar-382010 (Gujarat), Phone:079-23256022, Fax:079-23238925 Website: http://www.gil.gujarat.gov.in

### NOTICE INVITING BIDS

## Discis bids through E-tendering for

Depror Selection of Agency for Supply, Installation, Commissioning provintenance of Hardware Security Module for Department of for vice & Technology, Gandhinagar. (Tender No. HWT181017472). the nvites the bid for Selection of agency for Development and Memtenance of Web portal of Gujarat Institute of Disaster Comigement (GIDM), Gandhinagar.

Deposted parties may visit http://www.gil.gujarat.gov.in or be es://www.gil.nprocure.com for eligibility criteria & more details pape the bids. - Managing Director

# **ENGINEERING PROJECTS (INDIA) LTD.**

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

#### EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

there Projects (India) Limited invites "Expression of Interest" for associating a the vFirm/Agency to act as a Lead Bidder for:

ed to de anangeo subseques has been per of Bull Down Book and

02/01/81 anna

au Buno sership r oard of I

nemailt N JE SIC IsA yithe S OL ISE ISIE SEU nough 6 aw se sus Ajuc usodep ers or in HM UOS dain.

us puen HEIL VOICE al Mee uically, JAH SO INOVER dsip au e a per 10Ider & DOV SA rnerea l estom q редо COMIN IST P.M. IST

suon SILOLY eur u papivo H ains HOUSE 2016 SOIUE

ustrati

RUIS

o suo edwo sily h of the opeds ers al

edt to Com M SJO S UĐE eono 10fth 395 ( 00t, 1

'Ker 3) 6 1 30

> dioo: 09:00



'undp SVINZ 1

רושון

# दे. मुंबई लक्षदीप 🕄

# एल्फिस्टन दुर्घटनेतील मृत झालेल्यांच्या कुटुंबियांना फराळ वाटप

एल्फिस्टन रेल्व स्थाकातील पुलावर २९ सप्टेंबर २०१७ २३ जणांना आपले प्राण गम वावे लागले होते. यातील वीस मृत्यूच्या कुटुंबियांना मनसेचे माजी नगरसेवक सुधीर जाधव यांच्याकडून दिवाळी फराळ घरोपोच पटवण्यात आले. या मृतांमध्ये तीन मुस्लिम व्यक्तींचा समावेश होता. मात्र मुस्लिमांमध्ये दिवाळी साजरी करत नसल्याने त्यांना यातून वागळण्यात आले. हिंदू प्रथे प्रमाणे दुखत घरात नातेवाईकांकडून दिवाळी मध्ये फराळ देण्याची प्रथा आहे. या प्रथे प्रमाणेच मनसेच्या वतीने या दुःखी कुटुंबियांना मनसेकडून फराळ पाठवण्यात आंला. या दुर्घटनेत २३ जणांचा हकनाक बळी गेला. याचे पडसाद सर्वत्र

(SIMPLEX

MILLS CO. LTD. नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः सिम्प्लेक्स मि ३०, केशकराव खाड्ये मार्ग, संत गाडगे महाराज चौक, ३०, क्रिक्स बाह्य मान, स्त नाक न क्रायण साम, महाकंसी (पूर्व), मुंबर्ड-४०००११. सीआयान-एलस्प१००एमस्वन १९८पीएलसी११६४८५ दुर:११ २२ २३०८२९५१ फॅक्स: ११ २२ २३०७२७७३ वेबसाईट: www.simplex-group.com

स्वाना येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी सपलेल्या तिमाहोककेंद्रता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्क विवाचत येणे व नोंद यटावर येणे यक्तरेता सोमवार दि ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१७ रोजी सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपनी तिमिटेंडच्या संचालक मंडळवी सभा आयोजित

कपना (लामट्ड्रस्या संचालक मडब्बना समा आयोजत करस्यात आलेली आहे. यर्द तपिक्षल कं पनीच्या www.simplex-group.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक स्वसर्वेजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर सुख्या उपलब्ध

सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपनी लिमिटेडकरीता सही /-शेखर आर. सिंग

दिनांकः १९ ऑक्टोबर, २०१७

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client, Mr. Theodore Yezdi Wadia, residing at Flat No. 603A & 603 B, in Hubtown Gardenia Rosewood & Redwood CHS Ltd. situated at Survey No. 135/134, Village Navyhar, Ghodbunder, Near GCC Club, Mira Road (E), Dist: Thane-401107, has applied, for the Transfer of shares & Interest of Mr. Yezdi Codrej Wadia, who was the owner of the Flat Nos. 603 A & 603 B & who died without making any nomination, in his name for the Flat ('the said Flat') as described in the Schedule mentioned hereunder.

Any person's having any claim against to

Any person/s having any claim against to or in respect of the said Flat or any part thereof, by way of inheritance, tenancy, license, mortgage, sale, transfer, assignment, exchange, gift, lien, lease, charge, encumbrance, possession or otherwise howsoaver, are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the

मुंबई, दि.१८: मुंबईतील पसरले. यानंतर मनसे अध्यक्ष राज ठाकरे यांनी प्रवाशांच्या सुरक्षेतते साठी रेल्वे हद्दीतील अनिधकृत फ रोजी चेंगराचेंगेरी होऊन एकूण ेरीवाल्यांना हटविण्यासाठी प्रचंड मोर्चा काढ्न रेल्वे प्रशासनावर दबाव

#### SINAPLEX

PAPERS LTD. नॉदणीकृत कार्यालयः सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कंपालंड, ३०, केशक्यव खाडवे मार्ग, संत गाडगे महाराज जीक, महालक्ष्मी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००११

महालक्ष्मा (यूव), मुबब्-४०००११ सीआयरण:एल२१०१०९एमएल१९९४पीएलसी०७८१३७ दुर:१९१ २२ २३०८२९५१ फॅक्स: ९१ २२ २३०७२७७३ वेबसाईट: www.simplex-group.com

सूचना येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७ वयं सुनना दुण्यात यत आह था, अठ प्रत्यात यत वित्तीय भंजी संपर्लेल्या तिमाहीकरोता अलेख्यपशीक्षत वित्तीय निष्कर्म विचाचात घेणे व नोंद पटावर घेणे याकरीता सोमवार दि. ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१७ रोजी सिम्प्लेक्स पेपर्स लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाची सभा आयोजित करुप्यात

सर्व तपशिल कंपनीच्या www.simplex group.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेनच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर सुध्दा उपलब्ध आहे.

सिम्प्लेक्स पेपर्स लिमिटेडक्रीत

दिनांकः १९ ऑक्टोबर, २०१७ ठिकाणः म्ंबई

शेखर आर. सिंग

## SINTPLEX

hill REALTY LTD. नॉदणीकृत कार्यालय : सिम्प्लेक्स मिल्स कपाऊंड, ३०. केशवराव खाडवे मार्ग, संत गाउंगे महाराज चौक,

कशावरात ब्हांब्य मीग, सत गाउँग महाराज पायँ, महालक्ष्मी (पूर्व), मुंबर्च-४०००११ रोतावायम्-एल १७९ १००एल १९ १२पीएलसी०००३५१ दुर:१९२-२२-२३०८२९५१ फॅक्स:१९-२२-२३०७२७७। वेबसाईट: www.simplex-group.com

स्टूमा येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, 30 सप्टेंबर, 20 % रोजी संपलेत्या तिमाहीकरीता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीव निस्कर्ष विचायत धेणे व नोंद पटावर धेणे याकरीत गुरुवार दिनांक २ नोप्टेंबर, 20 % रोजी तिमप्टेंबस रियाल्टी लिमिटेडण्या संचातक मंडकाणी मान रियाल्टी लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाची समा आयोजित करण्यात आलेली आहे.

सर्व तपशिल कंपनीच्या www.simplex-group.com वेबसाईटक्र आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटकर सुध्दा उपलब्ध

नोंद प्रत्यावर पाठविण्यात आले आहे. सूर

बोरेटरीज लिमिटेड सो. लि., कर्णिक रोड, विकन घर, कल्याण, जिल्ह्या ठाणे - ४२१३०१ ः (०२२) २२०४४२१४ सीआयएन ने.: L99999MH1942PLC003558 itd.com ई-मेल आयडी : chemopharmalab@gmail.com

गणि सहामाहीकरीता अलेखापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

		AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O	(a. Gangan)
	एकमेव		
	संपलेली विमाही ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७	संपलेली सहामाही ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१७	संपलेली तिमाही ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१६
	अलेखायरिक्षीत	अलेखापरिक्षीत	अलेखापरिक्षीत
	5,388	3,086	8,890
	2,525	8,708	8,088
THE REAL PROPERTY.	१,६१६	5,508	१,०४६
	24,000	24,000	24,000
पुनर्मुल्यांकित	८५,२२६	८५,२२६	36,364
	2.06	(2.96)	0.90
	2.06	(3.96)	0.00

तन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्यये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये सादर करण्यात आलेल्या आर्थिक परिणामाचे नमुने कंपनी/स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वर उपलब्ध आहेत.

सूचित केल्याप्रमाणे हे एकमेव निकाल आहेत.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार केमो फार्मा लॅबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड करीता

आरक्षितमूल्य (फ.लाखात)

## लमता वसूली व्यवस्थापन शाखाः

धना रेयान इमारत, ३रा मजला, डी.एन. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०००० १.

२-२२६७३५४९, २२६७१०६६ SARM MumbaiSouth@bankofindia.co.in

मालमतेचे वर्णन

# ग विक्रीकरिता मेगा ई-लिलाव

अंन्ड एनफोर्समेन्ट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट २००२ अन्वये बैंकेकडे अधिभारित देस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रुल्स, २००२ च्या नुसार प्रत्येक खात्यासमोर नमूद तारखेला ्रेष्ठ्य अधिकाऱ्यांनी घेतलेला आहे. लाली नमूद प्रमाणे बँकेची देय रक्तम व व्याजाच्या व विकीच्या अधिकारासह लालील ऋण लात्यातील मालमतेचा तावा घेण्यात आलेला ्रेली असल्याने सदर कायद्याच्या कलम १३(१२) अन्वये असलेल्या अधिकाराअंतरीत व्या विक्रीद्वारे वसूली करण्याचे निश्चित केले आहे. वेब पोर्टलवर देण्यात आलेल्या ई-

आहे			(w.cordina)
विनाकः १९ आवटावर, २०१७ शावर जार. विन	९०३, ९वा मजला, चारकोप ओमकारश्ची कोहौसोलि., एस. माग), दलॉट क्र. ८, आरएससी ६/ए, सेक्टर २, कोदियली ई-४०००६७, क्षेत्रफळ ८४४.५३ चौ.फु. बिक्टअप.	92,00	9.20
	००५/भी नकाजला वाशी प्लाझा, प्लॉट क्र. ८०-८९,	ξο.00	Ę,00
CIN:L24239MH1964P	१४०/बी, तत्कमजला, वाशी प्लाझा, प्लॉट क्र. ८०-८९, ७. वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४००७०३, क्षेत्रफळ ३५७ चौ.पु.	60.50	19.90
दूर.:(९१-२२) २८२६६०००, फॅक्स क वेबसाईट:www.pg.com/en_IN ; ई-मेट स	. ४९४, ४९६, ४७१ मजला, दी बॉम्बे वॉईल सींवस् जॉन्ड क्सवंज प्रिमायसेस को-जॉप.सो.लि सेक्टर १९. एपीएमसी मोर, सुर्गेजवळ, वाशी, नवी पुंबई-४००%०५. क्षेत्रकळ ४६४ बेल्टजग	£0,00	6,00
येथे सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, कंपनी	क. १२७, १ला मजला, दी बॉम्बे ऑईल सीडस् ऑन्ड इन्सर्येज प्रिमायसेस को-ऑप.सो.लिं. सेक्टर ११, एपीएमसी मोर, तुर्भेजवळ, याशी, नवी मुंबई-४००७०५, क्षेत्रफळ २३२ बिन्टअप.	30.00	3.00
0 0	ह. १९६/सी, तत्कमजला, वाशी प्लाझा, प्लॉट क. ८०-८९, १९७, वाशी, नवी मुंबई-४००७०३, क्षेत्रफळ २७५ ची.पु. प	60,00	£.00
व्यवसायावर विमर्श करण्याकरिता होणार के करिता वार्षिक अहवालासह उपस्थिती याँ सूचना ज्या सदस्यांचे ई-मेल नोंद आ	५. एस. क्र. ३६/३/३/२. एच.क्र. १, एस.क्र. ३९/ए/७. २०. एस.क्र. ३९/ए/८/१, एच.क्र. २१, गाव कडीवली, वाजा. जिल्हा ठाणे वैधील जमिन व इमारत.	<b>484.30</b>	£8.60
पाठविण्यात आले आहे. वास्तविक प्रती हैं नाहीत किंवा वास्तविक प्रतीकरिता पर्याय	. ५, एस. क्र. ३६/३/३/२, एच.क्र. ९, एस.क. ३९/ए/७,	<b>६</b> 99.90	100
नोंच गुल्लाहार गार विग्रामत थाले आहे सह		-	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN